
 

Bosch Motorsport Australia Rally Championship 

Provisional Classification 

 

 

Pos 
 

No. 

Competitor 

Driver 

Co-Driver 

 

Sta 
PR 

Elig 
Cls 

Grp 
 

Car 
 

SS 
 

Pen. 
Total 

Time 
Diff. 

1st. 
Diff. 

Prev. 

1 2 

TOYOTA GAZOO RACING 

AUSTRALIA 

Harry BATES 

Coral TAYLOR 

 

ACT 

NSW 

 

ARC 
AP4 

 
Toyota 

GR Yaris 1:57:46.4  1:57:46.4   

2 1 

TOYOTA GAZOO RACING 

AUSTRALIA 

Lewis BATES 

Anthony MCLOUGHLIN 

 

ACT 

QLD 

 

ARC 
AP4 

 
Toyota 

GR Yaris 1:59:04.7  1:59:04.7 +1:18.3 +1:18.3 

3 7 
MAGUIRE MOTORSPORT 

Eddie MAGUIRE 

Zak BRAKEY 

 

TAS 

TAS 

 

ARC 

FIA 

Group 

R5 

 

Skoda 

Fabia R5 2:00:16.0  2:00:16.0 +2:29.6 +1:11.3 

4 5 
AGI RALLYSPORT 

Luke ANEAR 

Malcolm READ 

 

NSW 

NZL 

 

ARC 

FIA 

Group 

R5 

 

Ford 

Fiesta Mk2 2:00:34.2  2:00:34.2 +2:47.8 +18.2 

5 3 
WINPART GROUP 

Nathan QUINN 

Ray WINWOOD-SMITH 

 

NSW 

NSW 

 

ARC 
G4 

 
Hyundai 

i20 2:02:32.0 00:25 2:02:57.0 +5:10.6 +2:22.8 

6 10 
LUFF MOTORSPORT 

Jamie LUFF 

Brad LUFF 

 

NSW 

NSW 

 

ARC 
AP4 

 
Toyota 

GR Yaris 2:04:16.1  2:04:16.1 +6:29.7 +1:19.1 

7 11 

CARVER MECHANICAL, 

BRIDGESTONE HUONVILLE 

Bodie READING 

Mark YOUNG 

 

TAS 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P6 

 
Subaru 

WRX STI 2:04:51.9  2:04:51.9 +7:05.5 +35.8 

8 6 
ACTIV RALLYSPORT 

Troy DOWEL 

Bernie WEBB 

 

VIC 

NSW 

 

ARC 

FIA 

Group 

R5 

 

Ford 

Fiesta Rally 2 2:04:54.6  2:04:54.6 +7:08.2 +2.7 

9 15 
TRAILER CAMPER AUSTRALIA 

James DIMMOCK 

Larisa BIGGAR 

 

ACT 

QLD 

 

ARC 
AP4 

 
Toyota 

Yaris 2:10:18.9 00:05 2:10:23.9 +12:37.5 +5:29.3 

10 17 
DANIEL TRAVERSO 

Daniel TRAVERSO 

Anthony CARR 

 

VIC 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P5 

 
Mitsubishi 

Evo 8 2:10:48.9  2:10:48.9 +13:02.5 +25.0 

11 16 
IKON SIGNS 

Dean RIDGE 

Muireann HAYES 

 

NSW 

NSW 

 

ARC 
G4 

 
Ford 

Fiesta 2:11:58.1  2:11:58.1 +14:11.7 +1:09.2 

12 20 
KELLY THOMAS 

Kelly THOMAS 

Stephanie ESTERBAUER 

 

WA 

WA 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P6 

 
Subaru 

Impreza WRX 2:17:39.9  2:17:39.9 +19:53.5 +5:41.8 

13 23 
HAYES TRACTOR IMPLEMENTS 

Ben HAYES 

Cathy HAYES 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup, 

2WD 

Cup 

P4 

 
Subaru 

BRZ 2:16:25.3 02:40 2:19:05.3 +21:18.9 +1:25.4 

14 22 
WILMOUR MOTORS 

Nicholas SEYMOUR 

Matthew WHITTEN 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

2WD 

Cup, 

Prod 

Cup 

P2 

 
Ford 

Fiesta 2:19:31.7  2:19:31.7 +21:45.3 +26.4 

15 24 
VICTORY 

Nathan STOKES 

Ian WHEELER 

 

QLD 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

4 

Wheel 

Drv 

 

Subaru 

WRX STI 2:23:04.8  2:23:04.8 +25:18.4 +3:33.1 

16 13 

INTELLISPATIAL FLEETCARE 

RACING 

Peter RULLO 

James MARQUET 

 

WA 

WA 

 

ARC 
FIA 

Group 

Hyundai 

i20 Rally 2 2:26:10.6  2:26:10.6 +28:24.2 +3:05.8 



 

Bosch Motorsport Australia Rally Championship 

Provisional Classification 

 

Pos 
 

No. 

Competitor 

Driver 

Co-Driver 

 

Sta 
PR 

Elig 
Cls 

Grp 
 

Car 
 

SS 
 

Pen. 
Total 

Time 
Diff. 

1st. 
Diff. 

Prev. 

R5 

 

17 9 
REALTY LANE 

Daniel GONZALEZ 

John ALLEN 

 

WA 

QLD 

 

ARC 

FIA 

Group 

R5 

 

Skoda 

Fabia R5 2:45:11.4 01:00 2:46:11.4 +48:25.0 +20:00.8 

18 19 
TILL HINO 

Brad TILL 

Mitchell GARRAD 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P6 

 
Subaru 

WRX 2:48:14.9  2:48:14.9 +50:28.5 +2:03.5 

19 21 
KMC FROSTYS GARAGE 

Joshua WIEDMAN 

Nick REID 

 

QLD 

QLD 

 

ARC, 

2WD 

Cup, 

Junior 

Cup 

2 

Wheel 

Drv 

 

Ford 

Fiesta 2:49:17.2 02:15 2:51:32.2 +53:45.8 +3:17.3 

20 18 
PULANG MENANG 

Gandewa SANDERS 

Rhianon GELSOMINO 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P5 

 
Ford 

Fiesta 2:57:00.3  2:57:00.3 +59:13.9 +5:28.1 

21 25 
DAVID THOMPSON 

David THOMPSON 

Matthew SANDERS 

 

TAS 

SA 

 

ARC, 

Classic 

2WD 

Cup 

Classic 

C1 

 

Mazda 

RX7 3:00:13.4  3:00:13.4 +1:02:27.0 +3:13.1 

22 12 
STEVE MAGUIRE 

Steve MAGUIRE 

Ben SEARCY 

 

TAS 

WA 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P5 

 
Mitsubishi 

Evolution IX 3:04:33.1 00:35 3:05:08.1 +1:07:21.7 +4:54.7 

23 26 
IVAN THOMPSON 

Ivan THOMPSON 

Craig SHEAHEN 

 

WA 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Classic 

2WD 

Cup 

Classic 

C1 

 

Ford 

Falcon XT 3:32:10.6 00:55 3:33:05.6 +1:35:19.2 +27:57.5 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

White Wolf Constructions ARC Production Cup 

Provisional Classification 

 

 

 

Pos 
 

No. 

Competitor 

Driver 

Co-Driver 

 

Sta 
PR 

Elig 
Cls 

Grp 
 

Car 
 

SS 
 

Pen. 
Total 

Time 
Diff. 

1st. 
Diff. 

Prev. 

1 11 

CARVER MECHANICAL, 

BRIDGESTONE HUONVILLE 

Bodie READING 

Mark YOUNG 

 

TAS 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P6 

 
Subaru 

WRX STI 2:04:51.9  2:04:51.9   

2 17 
DANIEL TRAVERSO 

Daniel TRAVERSO 

Anthony CARR 

 

VIC 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P5 

 
Mitsubishi 

Evo 8 2:10:48.9  2:10:48.9 +5:57.0 +5:57.0 

3 20 
KELLY THOMAS 

Kelly THOMAS 

Stephanie ESTERBAUER 

 

WA 

WA 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P6 

 
Subaru 

Impreza WRX 2:17:39.9  2:17:39.9 +12:48.0 +6:51.0 

4 23 
HAYES TRACTOR IMPLEMENTS 

Ben HAYES 

Cathy HAYES 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup, 

2WD 

Cup 

P4 

 
Subaru 

BRZ 2:16:25.3 02:40 2:19:05.3 +14:13.4 +1:25.4 

5 22 
WILMOUR MOTORS 

Nicholas SEYMOUR 

Matthew WHITTEN 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

2WD 

Cup, 

Prod 

Cup 

P2 

 
Ford 

Fiesta 2:19:31.7  2:19:31.7 +14:39.8 +26.4 

6 24 
VICTORY 

Nathan STOKES 

Ian WHEELER 

 

QLD 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

4 

Wheel 

Drv 

 

Subaru 

WRX STI 2:23:04.8  2:23:04.8 +18:12.9 +3:33.1 

7 19 
TILL HINO 

Brad TILL 

Mitchell GARRAD 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P6 

 
Subaru 

WRX 2:48:14.9  2:48:14.9 +43:23.0 +25:10.1 

8 18 
PULANG MENANG 

Gandewa SANDERS 

Rhianon GELSOMINO 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P5 

 
Ford 

Fiesta 2:57:00.3  2:57:00.3 +52:08.4 +8:45.4 

9 12 
STEVE MAGUIRE 

Steve MAGUIRE 

Ben SEARCY 

 

TAS 

WA 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup 

P5 

 
Mitsubishi 

Evolution IX 3:04:33.1 00:35 3:05:08.1 +1:00:16.2 +8:07.8 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

ARC 2WD Cup 

Provisional Classification 

 

 

 

Pos 
 

No. 

Competitor 

Driver 

Co-Driver 

 

Sta 
PR 

Elig 
Cls 

Grp 
 

Car 
 

SS 
 

Pen. 
Total 

Time 
Diff. 

1st. 
Diff. 

Prev. 

1 23 
HAYES TRACTOR IMPLEMENTS 

Ben HAYES 

Cathy HAYES 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

Prod 

Cup, 

2WD 

Cup 

P4 

 
Subaru 

BRZ 2:16:25.3 02:40 2:19:05.3   

2 22 
WILMOUR MOTORS 

Nicholas SEYMOUR 

Matthew WHITTEN 

 

VIC 

VIC 

 

ARC, 

2WD 

Cup, 

Prod 

Cup 

P2 

 
Ford 

Fiesta 2:19:31.7  2:19:31.7 +26.4 +26.4 

3 21 
KMC FROSTYS GARAGE 

Joshua WIEDMAN 

Nick REID 

 

QLD 

QLD 

 

ARC, 

2WD 

Cup, 

Junior 

Cup 

2 

Wheel 

Drv 

 

Ford 

Fiesta 2:49:17.2 02:15 2:51:32.2 +32:26.9 +32:00.5 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

Shamrock Haulage ARC Junior Cup 

Provisional Classification 

 

 

 

Pos 
 

No. 

Competitor 

Driver 

Co-Driver 

 

Sta 
PR 

Elig 
Cls 

Grp 
 

Car 
 

SS 
 

Pen. 
Total 

Time 
Diff. 

1st. 
Diff. 

Prev. 

1 21 
KMC FROSTYS GARAGE 

Joshua WIEDMAN 

Nick REID 

 

QLD 

QLD 

 

ARC, 

2WD 

Cup, 

Junior 

Cup 

2 

Wheel 

Drv 

 

Ford 

Fiesta 2:49:17.2 02:15 2:51:32.2   

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

ARC Classic 2WD Cup 

Provisional Classification 

 

 

Pos 
 

No. 

Competitor 

Driver 

Co-Driver 

 

Sta 
PR 

Elig 
Cls 

Grp 
 

Car 
 

SS 
 

Pen. 
Total 

Time 
Diff. 

1st. 
Diff. 

Prev. 

1 25 
DAVID THOMPSON 

David THOMPSON 

Matthew SANDERS 

 

TAS 

SA 

 

ARC, 

Classic 

2WD 

Cup 

Classic 

C1 

 

Mazda 

RX7 3:00:13.4  3:00:13.4   

2 26 
IVAN THOMPSON 

Ivan THOMPSON 

Craig SHEAHEN 

 

WA 

TAS 

 

ARC, 

Classic 

2WD 

Cup 

Classic 

C1 

 

Ford 

Falcon XT 3:32:10.6 00:55 3:33:05.6 +32:52.2 +32:52.2 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

 

Bosch Motorsport Australia Rally Championship 

Penalties by Car Number 

Entry Control Decription Time 

3 - QUINN / WINWOOD-SMITH TC 4C 3 MINS LATE 00:15.0 

 TC 8C 2 MINS LATE 00:10.0 

9 - GONZALEZ / ALLEN SS10 Wheel Spin 01:00.0 

12 - MAGUIRE / SEARCY TC 9 7 MINS LATE 00:35.0 

14 - DOWEL / DEWHURST TC 7 6 MINS LATE 00:30.0 

15 - DIMMOCK / BIGGAR TC 7 1 MINS LATE 00:05.0 

21 - WIEDMAN / REID TC 4A 22 MINS LATE 01:50.0 

 TC 4C 5 MINS LATE 00:25.0 

23 - HAYES / HAYES TC 8E 20 MINS LATE 01:40.0 

 TC 11 1 MIN EARLY 01:00.0 

26 - THOMPSON / SHEAHEN TC 4B 1 MIN LATE 00:05.0 

 TC 8A 1 MIN LATE 00:05.0 

 TC 8C 9 MINS LATE 00:45.0 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

Bosch Motorsport Australia Rally Championship 

Retirements 

 
Control Type Location No. Driver Co-driver Class Reason Time 

TC 0 TimeControl Assembly OUT 53 D. CROZIER M. CROZIER VRC PN5 DID NOT 

START 10:09 

SF2 FlyingFinish Deep Creek 1 69 I. MARTIN D. FERNIE VRC PN5 MECHANICAL 11:12 

SF2 FlyingFinish Deep Creek 1 4 S. PEDDER G. MACNEALL R5 MECHANICAL 12:10 

TC 4D TimeControl Regroup OUT 69 I. MARTIN D. FERNIE VRC PN5 MECHANICAL 12:30 

SF5 FlyingFinish Thomson 2 9 D. GONZALEZ J. ALLEN FIA Group 

R5 MECHANICAL 15:20 

SF5 FlyingFinish Thomson 2 19 B. TILL M. GARRAD P6 MECHANICAL 15:24 

SF5 FlyingFinish Thomson 2 25 D. THOMPSON M. SANDERS Classic C1 MECHANICAL 15:26 

TC 4D TimeControl Regroup OUT 55 T. MOORE T. HUTCHINS VRC PN4 MECHANICAL 17:59 

TC 4D TimeControl Regroup OUT 57 P. THOMAS M. WARNEKE VRC Club 

Rally MECHANICAL 18:00 

SF3 FlyingFinish Macalister 1 64 D. DRAPER B. DRAPER VRC PN5 MECHANICAL 18:00 

TC 4D TimeControl Regroup OUT 72 D. COLEMAN T. WATSON VRC PN3 MECHANICAL 18:01 

SF3 FlyingFinish Macalister 1 73 L. DRAPER T. DODD VRC PN2 MECHANICAL 18:01 

TC 8D TimeControl Parc Ferme A Out/Service 

IN 4 S. PEDDER G. MACNEALL R5 REJOINED 08:10 

TC 8D TimeControl Parc Ferme A Out/Service 

IN 9 D. GONZALEZ J. ALLEN FIA Group 

R5 REJOINED 08:21 

TC 8D TimeControl Parc Ferme A Out/Service 

IN 19 B. TILL M. GARRAD P6 REJOINED 08:25 

TC 8D TimeControl Parc Ferme A Out/Service 

IN 25 D. THOMPSON M. SANDERS Classic C1 REJOINED 08:26 

TC 8D TimeControl Parc Ferme A Out/Service 

IN 13 P. RULLO J. MARQUET FIA Group 

R5 REJOINED 08:29 

SS9 StageStart Hill Climb 26 I. THOMPSON C. SHEAHEN Classic C1 MECHANICAL 10:14 

SF10 FlyingFinish Kennedy Flat 1 12 S. MAGUIRE B. SEARCY P5 MECHANICAL 10:38 

SF11 FlyingFinish Insolvent 1 4 S. PEDDER G. MACNEALL R5 MECHANICAL 11:22 

TC 12 TimeControl  14 J. DOWEL T. DEWHURST G4 MECHANICAL 11:34 

SF12 FlyingFinish Mount Ray 1 18 G. SANDERS R. GELSOMINO P5 OFF ROAD 12:24 

TC 15 TimeControl  8 A. RULLO S. GLENNEY FIA Group 

R5 
CRACKED 

RADIATOR 13:58 

TC 15B RegroupOut Power Stage Regroup OUT 12 S. MAGUIRE B. SEARCY P5 REJOINED 14:25 

TC 16A TimeControl End Event - Parc Ferme 

Podium IN 18 G. SANDERS R. GELSOMINO P5 REJOINED 15:38 

SF7 FlyingFinish Macalister 2 13 P. RULLO J. MARQUET FIA Group 

R5 MECHANICAL 16:29 

TC 16A TimeControl End Event - Parc Ferme 

Podium IN 26 I. THOMPSON C. SHEAHEN Classic C1 REJOINED 16:36 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 



 

Bosch Motorsport Australia Rally Championship 

Stage Times For All Entries 

 
Missed Stage Allocated Time 

 
No

. 
Driver / Co-

Driver 
Pos

. Total Stage

s SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Penalt

y 

2 H. BATES / C. 

TAYLOR 1 1:57:46.

4 16 08:30.

7 
09:54.

3 
10:53.

2 
07:56.

2 
08:17.

0 
09:51.

4 
10:58.

9 
07:54.

5 
01:00.

7 
01:22.

4 
10:20.

3 
08:23.

9 
01:19.

8 
10:05.

6 
08:08.

7 
02:48.

8 --:--.- 

1 
L. BATES / A. 

MCLOUGHLI

N 
2 1:59:04.

7 16 08:32.

5 
10:04.

6 
11:08.

7 
08:06.

0 
08:19.

2 
10:04.

0 
11:07.

8 
07:56.

9 
01:01.

3 
01:24.

6 
10:27.

2 
08:21.

6 
01:20.

3 
10:10.

4 
08:09.

6 
02:50.

0 --:--.- 

7 E. MAGUIRE / 

Z. BRAKEY 3 2:00:16.

0 16 08:35.

9 
10:04.

9 
11:03.

8 
08:08.

8 
08:30.

7 
10:03.

4 
11:19.

7 
08:00.

1 
01:02.

2 
01:24.

5 
10:25.

8 
08:27.

6 
01:21.

6 
10:20.

2 
08:31.

4 
02:55.

4 --:--.- 

5 L. ANEAR / M. 

READ 4 2:00:34.

2 16 08:40.

1 
10:35.

1 
11:20.

9 
08:11.

8 
08:31.

4 
10:05.

0 
11:08.

1 
07:54.

8 
01:00.

6 
01:24.

8 
10:20.

6 
08:33.

4 
01:24.

2 
10:05.

5 
08:21.

0 
02:56.

9 --:--.- 

3 
N. QUINN / R. 

WINWOOD-

SMITH 
5 2:02:57.

0 16 08:36.

7 
10:00.

0 
11:12.

1 
07:58.

2 
08:17.

3 
09:53.

2 
13:01.

0 
09:55.

4 
01:00.

5 
01:21.

0 
10:19.

4 
08:23.

6 
01:19.

5 
10:09.

6 
08:10.

3 
02:54.

2 00:25 

10 J. LUFF / B. 

LUFF 6 2:04:16.

1 16 08:35.

9 
10:23.

5 
11:32.

8 
08:18.

8 
08:33.

3 
10:09.

2 
11:35.

5 
08:09.

8 
01:01.

6 
01:25.

6 
10:45.

1 
08:32.

7 
01:23.

9 
10:41.

8 
09:44.

6 
03:22.

0 --:--.- 

11 B. READING / 

M. YOUNG 7 2:04:51.

9 16 08:57.

7 
10:34.

4 
11:46.

8 
08:21.

9 
08:43.

7 
10:22.

9 
11:37.

1 
08:14.

2 
01:02.

0 
01:26.

9 
11:05.

0 
08:48.

6 
01:24.

9 
10:49.

5 
08:33.

8 
03:02.

5 --:--.- 

6 T. DOWEL / B. 

WEBB 8 2:04:54.

6 16 08:53.

4 
11:30.

4 
11:57.

2 
08:38.

4 
08:37.

9 
10:32.

5 
11:50.

7 
08:14.

3 
01:00.

3 
01:24.

0 
10:23.

5 
08:37.

2 
01:24.

6 
10:22.

5 
08:30.

2 
02:57.

5 --:--.- 

15 J. DIMMOCK / 

L. BIGGAR 9 2:10:23.

9 16 09:12.

1 
10:57.

6 
11:56.

9 
08:38.

5 
09:07.

8 
10:46.

7 
12:22.

1 
08:36.

9 
01:03.

0 
01:29.

3 
11:07.

5 
08:51.

2 
01:29.

2 
11:02.

6 
10:17.

3 
03:20.

2 00:05 

17 D. TRAVERSO 

/ A. CARR 10 2:10:48.

9 16 09:19.

5 
11:02.

6 
12:28.

2 
08:46.

6 
09:00.

4 
10:52.

5 
12:32.

8 
08:39.

3 
01:03.

4 
01:36.

1 
11:06.

9 
09:02.

9 
01:33.

0 
11:07.

6 
08:55.

2 
03:41.

9 --:--.- 

16 D. RIDGE / M. 

HAYES 11 2:11:58.

1 16 09:02.

7 
10:46.

4 
12:02.

4 
08:30.

4 
08:42.

0 
10:26.

8 
14:40.

0 
10:27.

4 
01:00.

9 
01:28.

0 
11:04.

6 
08:50.

6 
01:27.

4 
10:58.

7 
08:45.

5 
03:44.

3 --:--.- 

20 
K. THOMAS / 

S. 

ESTERBAUER 
12 2:17:39.

9 16 09:46.

0 
11:35.

7 
12:30.

6 
09:17.

0 
09:41.

6 
11:31.

8 
13:11.

3 
09:25.

9 
01:03.

5 
01:34.

7 
11:42.

8 
09:39.

6 
01:37.

5 
11:59.

6 
09:50.

0 
03:12.

3 --:--.- 

23 B. HAYES / C. 

HAYES 13 2:19:05.

3 16 09:43.

5 
11:35.

3 
12:50.

0 
09:13.

7 
09:36.

0 
11:27.

2 
12:56.

6 
09:09.

3 
01:06.

4 
01:39.

4 
11:37.

2 
09:28.

4 
01:40.

7 
11:32.

1 
09:29.

4 
03:20.

1 02:40 

22 N. SEYMOUR 

/ M. WHITTEN 14 2:19:31.

7 16 09:48.

5 
11:47.

2 
12:52.

8 
09:10.

5 
09:42.

8 
11:41.

8 
13:27.

2 
09:02.

8 
01:07.

0 
01:42.

6 
12:12.

2 
09:39.

6 
01:42.

7 
12:18.

2 
09:54.

0 
03:21.

8 --:--.- 

24 N. STOKES / I. 

WHEELER 15 2:23:04.

8 16 10:20.

0 
12:08.

4 
13:12.

4 
09:35.

5 
09:55.

0 
12:06.

6 
14:50.

9 
09:53.

2 
01:03.

9 
01:39.

8 
12:01.

4 
09:44.

5 
01:37.

6 
11:59.

3 
09:38.

2 
03:18.

1 --:--.- 

13 P. RULLO / J. 

MARQUET 16 2:26:10.

6 16 09:04.

8 
10:58.

6 
11:51.

1 
08:38.

2 
08:50.

2 
10:35.

1 
20:58.

9 
17:54.

5 
01:02.

0 
01:29.

9 
11:17.

7 
09:05.

1 
01:27.

3 
10:59.

5 
08:49.

0 
03:08.

7 --:--.- 

9 D. GONZALEZ 

/ J. ALLEN 17 2:46:11.

4 16 08:48.

8 
10:33.

4 
11:37.

9 
08:18.

2 
18:17.

0 
19:51.

4 
20:58.

9 
17:54.

5 
01:01.

6 
01:26.

9 
10:45.

4 
08:46.

8 
01:23.

4 
10:27.

7 
08:24.

1 
06:35.

4 01:00 



 

Bosch Motorsport Australia Rally Championship 

Stage Times For All Entries 

No

. 
Driver / Co-

Driver 
Pos

. Total Stage

s SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Penalt

y 

19 B. TILL / M. 

GARRAD 18 2:48:14.

9 16 09:33.

7 
11:27.

4 
12:36.

7 
08:58.

4 
18:17.

0 
19:51.

4 
20:58.

9 
17:54.

5 
01:03.

0 
01:38.

1 
11:30.

5 
09:17.

2 
01:34.

7 
11:15.

4 
09:02.

0 
03:16.

0 --:--.- 

21 J. WIEDMAN / 

N. REID 19 2:51:32.

2 16 09:46.

7 
11:34.

9 
13:15.

6 
38:06.

2 
09:35.

1 
11:30.

7 
13:43.

7 
09:14.

7 
01:09.

1 
01:38.

7 
12:02.

0 
09:41.

9 
01:37.

2 
11:38.

4 
09:29.

2 
05:13.

1 02:15 

18 
G. SANDERS / 

R. 

GELSOMINO 
20 2:57:00.

3 16 09:19.

1 
11:09.

9 
12:09.

9 
08:54.

0 
09:09.

1 
10:49.

3 
12:14.

8 
08:39.

0 
01:02.

4 
01:30.

1 
11:19.

4 
18:21.

6 
11:19.

5 
20:05.

5 
18:08.

7 
12:48.

0 --:--.- 

25 
D. 

THOMPSON / 

M. SANDERS 
21 3:00:13.

4 16 10:17.

9 
12:29.

3 
14:15.

9 
09:55.

0 
18:17.

0 
19:51.

4 
20:58.

9 
17:54.

5 
01:07.

1 
01:52.

0 
13:11.

5 
10:38.

9 
01:42.

7 
13:14.

2 
10:56.

3 
03:30.

8 --:--.- 

12 S. MAGUIRE / 

B. SEARCY 22 3:05:08.

1 16 09:01.

8 
10:52.

2 
11:48.

2 
08:37.

2 
08:53.

8 
10:43.

3 
11:40.

0 
08:25.

6 
01:12.

6 
11:21.

0 
20:19.

4 
18:21.

6 
11:19.

5 
20:05.

5 
18:08.

7 
03:42.

7 00:35 

26 
I. 

THOMPSON / 

C. SHEAHEN 
23 3:33:05.

6 16 09:55.

6 
11:47.

0 
13:03.

1 
09:46.

6 
09:46.

1 
11:42.

0 
13:33.

5 
09:12.

7 
11:00.

3 
11:21.

0 
20:19.

4 
18:21.

6 
11:19.

5 
20:05.

5 
18:08.

7 
12:48.

0 00:55 

8 A. RULLO / S. 

GLENNEY - 1:51:56.

4 14 09:10.

5 
10:44.

8 
11:43.

0 
08:27.

6 
08:39.

3 
10:20.

0 
11:30.

7 
08:10.

4 
01:00.

4 
01:25.

8 
10:33.

3 
08:30.

2 
01:22.

8 
10:17.

6 --:--.- --:--.- DNF 

14 J. DOWEL / T. 

DEWHURST - 1:39:14.

3 11 09:01.

5 
10:40.

3 
12:21.

3 
08:30.

3 
09:00.

1 
14:03.

3 
12:24.

6 
08:24.

1 
01:02.

9 
01:32.

1 
11:43.

8 --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- DNF 

4 S. PEDDER / 

G. MACNEALL - 2:26:51.

4 10 08:23.

0 
19:59.

3 
20:53.

2 
17:56.

2 
18:17.

0 
19:51.

4 
20:58.

9 
17:54.

5 
01:15.

5 
01:22.

4 --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- --:--.- DNF 

 
Stewards 

 

 

                                            
 


